TOWN OF BETHLEHEM

Selectmen's Office

36 Main Street South * PO Box 160 Bethlehem, CT 06751-0160 (203) 266-7677 • fax (203) 266-7670

August 27, 2009

REQUEST FOR BIDS

REPLACEMENT DOORS PUBLIC WORKS "POLE BARN" PUBLIC WORKS COMPLEX TOWN OF BETHLEHEM

Sealed bids for "Replacement Pole Barn Doors" in the Town of Bethlehem Public Works Complex, 28 Main Street South, Bethlehem, CT 06751 will be received by the Town of Bethlehem until 9:30 a.m. September 4, 2009 in the Office of the Board of Selectmen, 36 Main Street South, P. O. Box 160, Bethlehem, CT 06751, at which time they will be publicly opened and read. The award will be made at a later date. Specifications and bid sheet may be obtained from the Office of the Board of Selectmen, Town of Bethlehem (phone 203-266-7677) or from the Public Works Garage (phone 203-266-7448). The Town of Bethlehem reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to award the bid in a manner which it deems to be in the best interests of the Town of Bethlehem.